ensure it has adequate funds to meet payments as they fall due. In addition, the Trust has policies in place to
ensure timely payments are made when due and has no past experience of default.

57
Fi

na
nc

ia
l S

ta
te

m
en

t
20

07
-0

8

14H Market risk

Market risk is defined as "the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market prices" and includes interest rate risk, currency risk and 'other price risk'. The
Trust is not exposed to 'currency risk' or 'other price risk'. The Trust holds basic financial instruments that are
exposed to interest rate risk. The Trust's exposure to the risk of changes in market interest relates primarily to
short term investments with floating interest rates. The Trust's interest rate risk arises from the investment in
short term cash with fixed and floating interest rates.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other
variables held constant.

At 30 June 2008, if interest rates decreased/(increased) by 1.0%, with all other variables held constant,
operating result and equity would have been

Carrying Change Effect on
30 June 2008 amount in risk Profit Equity

variable and loss
2008 2008

$'000 % $'000 $'000

Financial Assets
Australian cash deposits and short-term securities 17,847 -1.0 (178) (178)

Australian cash deposits and short-term securities 17,847 +1.0 178 178

Carrying Change Effect on
30 June 2007 amount in risk Profit Equity

variable and loss
2007 2007

$'000 % $'000 $'000

Financial Assets
Australian cash deposits and short-term securities 49,184 -1.0 (492) (492)

Australian cash deposits and short-term securities 49,184 +1.0 492 492

58
Financial S

tatem
ent

2007-08

Notes to and forming part
of the Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2008

Note 15: Appropriations

Appropriations

Particulars Departmental Equity Total
Outputs

2008 2007 2008 2007 2008 2007
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Balance brought forward from previous year - - - - - -
Appropriation Act:
Appropriation Acts (No.1 & 3) 2007-08 566 1,619 - - 566 1,619
Appropriation Acts (No.2 & 4) 2007-08 - - 22,000 21,000 22,000 21,000
Total appropriation available for payments 566 1,619 22,000 21,000 22,566 22,619
Cash payments made during the year (GST inclusive) (566) (1,619) (22,000) (21,000) (22,566) (22,619)
Balance carried forward to next year - - - - - -

Represented by
Appropriations receivable - - - - - -

This table reports on appropriations made by the Parliament of the Consolidated Revenue Fund (CRF) for
payment to the Trust. When received by the Trust, the payments made are legally the money of the Trust and
do not represent any balance remaining in the CRF.

59
Fi

na
nc

ia
l S

ta
te

m
en

t
20

07
-0

8

N
o

te
 1

6:
 R

ep
o

rt
in

g
 o

f
O

ut
co

m
es

N
o

te
 1

6A
: D

ep
ar

tm
en

ta
l R

ev
en

ue
s

an
d

 E
xp

en
se

s
b

y
O

ut
p

ut
 G

ro
up

s
an

d
 O

ut